The following table summarizes the estimated potential impact on Empire Life of a change in global equity
markets. Empire Life uses a 10% increase or decrease in equity markets as a reasonably possible change
in equity markets. Empire Life has also disclosed the impact of a 20% increase or decrease in its equity
market sensitivity. The amounts in the following table include the effect of Empire Life’s general fund equity
risk economic hedging program. For segregated fund guarantees the level of sensitivity is highly dependent
on the level of the stock market at the time of performing the estimate. If period end equity markets are high
relative to market levels at the time that segregated fund policies were issued, the sensitivity is reduced. If
period end equity markets are low relative to market levels at the time that segregated fund policies were
issued, the sensitivity is increased.

NOTES TO INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
 (all dollar figures in thousands of Canadian dollars, except per share amounts and where otherwise stated)

46 E-L Financial Corporation Limited

The amounts shown below represent the impact on shareholders’ net income, including segregated fund
guarantees.

June 30, 2018 June 30, 2017
Effect on

shareholders’
net income

Effect on
shareholders’

OCI

Effect on
shareholders’

net income

Effect on
shareholders’

OCI
Empire Life (1)

10% increase  $ 21,600  $ 2,756  $ 18,298  $ 2,373
10% decrease  $ (15,659)  $ (2,756)  $ (16,563)  $ (2,373)
20% increase  $ 46,213  $ 5,512  $ 37,160  $ 4,746
20% decrease  $ (104,336)  $ (5,512)  $ (53,743)  $ (4,746)

(1) Includes the estimated impact on fee income net of trailer commissions after tax for a three month period.

Concentration of common equity holdings

E-L Corporate’s largest exposure to common equities relates to its investment in associates of $333,496
thousand (December  31, 2017 – $330,050) which represents 6% (December  31, 2017 – 6%) of E-L
Corporate’s total assets.

The following table identifies the concentration of common equity holdings within investments - insurance:

Empire Life
June 30

 2018
December 31

 2017
Exposure to the ten largest common share holdings $ 384,572 $ 382,479
As a percentage of the segment’s total cash and investments 5% 5%
Exposure to the largest single issuer of common shares $ 99,824 $ 91,894
As a percentage of the segment’s total cash and investments 1% 1%

c) Foreign currency risk

Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because
of changes in exchange rates and create an adverse effect on earnings and equity when measured in the
Company’s functional currency.

A 10% fluctuation in the U.S. dollar would have the following impact:

E-L Corporate: Approximately $151,450 (June 30, 2017 – $146,165) on shareholders’ net income and $6,150
(June 30, 2017 – $3,607) on other comprehensive income.

Empire Life: Approximately $nil (June 30, 2017 – $nil) on shareholders’ net income and $nil (June 30, 2017